



Republic of the Philippines
 GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
 Municipality: Sugpon
 1st Quarter, CY 2024

NO.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	10567874	Maintenance of Municipal Road Net Works-Purchase of Materials	Php1,086,350.00	GQ EL GRANDE TRADING	Central East #1, Bangar La Union	1,086,350.00	03/08/24
2	10567969	Maintenance of Municipal Roads Net Works-Purchase of Oil	Php968,000.00	EURRY GAS and Trading Corp.	Poblacion Este Santa Crus, Ilocos Sur	967,600.00	03/08/24
3	10563085	Native Chicken Program Purchase of Const. Materials for Housing Facility	Php119,990.00	GQ EL GRANDE TRADING	Central East #1, Bangar La Union	119,865.00	03/08/24
4	10584994	Health Care Program-Purchase of Medicines	Php400,000.00	Lhundren Drugstore	Bangued, Abra	347,192.00	03/14/24
5	10572953	Purchase of MDRRMC Operation Equipment-Purchase of Boat	Php607,931.00	Brent Rescue Supplies & Equipment	Purok 3 ,Sevilla City of San Fernando La Union	590,000.00	03/14/24

6	10585150	Repair of Banga Famer's Hall	Php334,726.00	GQ EL GRANDE TRADING	Central East #1 Bangar ,La Union	333,935.00	03/14/24
7	10588879	Catfish Production Program-Purchase of Construction Materials for Concrete Pond	Php250,000.00	GQ EL GRANDE TRADING	Central East #1 Bangar ,La Union	249,936.00	03/14/24
8	10568031	Supplementary Feeding	Php253,632.00	Sugpon Multi Purpose Cooperative	Pob, Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	252,582.00	03/08/24

CHRISTOPHER REY P. RAQUEPO
BAC Chairman

RONALD I. CALPO
Vice-Chairman

ARNOLD B. DANGLE
BAC Member

VICTORIA S. SUMAGCA
BAC Member

VIRGILIO B. ABAAG
BAC Member

LYNLYN B. CLAUDIO
BAC Member

GIZELLE ANN A. APOLOG
BAC Member

copy

Form 10b – Bid Result on Goods and Services



Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
Municipality: Sugpon
2nd Quarter, CY 2024

NO	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1		Purchase of E-Bag/Go Bag for Households in the municipality of Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	Php 1,100,000.00	SHANDAU ENTERPRISES	HILLSIDE BAGUIO, CITY	Php990,150.00	05/21/24
2	10806931	Purchase of Camp Management Evacuation Kits	Php 200,000.00	BRENT RESCUE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT TRADING	Purok3 Sevilla, San Fernando City, La Union	Php 188,990.00	05/21/24
3	10806976	Purchase of Ube Seedlings-Farmers Ube Production Program	Php 226,000.00	V-JECS TRADING	Farmer's Ube Production Program, Ube Seedlings	Php 223,539.00	05/21/24
4	10807403	Piggery Program Production-Purchase of Feeds	Php 250,000.00	ST. RUIZ AGRO SUPPLY & GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Brgy.18, Don Eliuterio Ruiz St. Laoag City Ilocos Norte,	Php 250,000.00	05/21/24
5	10807717	Sugar Cane Production- Purchase of Movable Sugar Cane Mill	Php 250,000.00	No bidder	n/a	n/a	05/21/24

6	10808279	Cattle Raising and Breeding Program- Purchase of Feeds and Medicines	Php243,100.00	ST. RUIZ AGRO SUPPLY& GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Brgy.18, Don Eliuterio Ruiz St. Laoag City Ilocos Norte,	Php243,100.00	05/21/24
7	10808069	Rabbitry Program- Purchase of Housing Facility	Php 108,000.00	No bidder	n/a	n/a	05/21/24
8	10808367	Cattle Raising and Breeding Program- Purchase of Cattle	Php 960,000.00	ST. RUIZ AGRO SUPPLY& GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Brgy.18, Don Eliuterio Ruiz St. Laoag City Ilocos Norte	Php 960,000.00	05/21/24
9	10808451	Catfish Production Program-Purchase of Supplies and Equipments	Php 150,000.00	ST. RUIZ AGRO SUPPLY& GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Brgy.18, Don Eliuterio Ruiz St. Laoag City Ilocos Norte,	150,000.00	05/21/24
10	10808618	Shrimp Program Program-Purchase of Construction Materials for Concrete Pond Including Fence	Php 271,416.00	GQ EL GRANDE TRADING	Central East #1 Bangar ,La Union	269,855.00	05/21/24
11	10809418	Assistance to Tobacco Farmers	Php648,722.19	NAGASAT AGRICULTURAL SUPPLY	San Juan St. San Jose Candon City Ilocos Sur	647,100.00	05/21/24
12	10848158	Construction of Sanitary Toilet ,Contruction Materials and Supplies	Php900,000.00	GQ EL GRANDE TRADING	Central East #1 Bangar ,La Union	898,600.00	06/03/24
13	10848158	Purchase of Office Supplies(First Quarter)	Php191,982.00	Rogelio JR Office Supplies and School Supplies	Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	173,984.00	06/03/24

14	10850966	Maintenance of Heavy Equipments ,Purchase of Spare Parts	Php324,000.00	Janice Auto Parts Trading Incorporation	National Hi-Way, Barangay Ipet Sudipen L a Union	324,000.00	06/03/24
----	----------	--	---------------	---	--	------------	----------

CHRISTOPHER REY P. RAQUEPO
BAC Chairman

RONALD I. CALPO
Vice-Chairman

ARNOLD B. DANGLE
BAC Member

VICTORIA S. SUMAGCA
BAC Member

VIRGILIO B. ABAAG
BAC Member

LYNLYN B. CLAUDIO
BAC Member

GIZELLE ANN A. APOLOG
BAC Member

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: 1
PROVINCE: ILOCOS SUR
MUNICIPALITY: SUGPON
CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
QUARTER: 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date
1	11079550	INSTALLATION OF SOLAR ELCTRICITY FOR MUNICIPAL BUILDING	1,000,000.00	Municipal Building, Balbalayang(Pob.), Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	AJDS MARKETING	Julios Bldg., Brgy. 10 Laoag City Ilocos Norte	850,000.00	08-19-2024
2	11088578	TOURISM DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM - Municipal Mini-Lodge cum Pasalubong/ Conference Center (PI)	1,199,126.73	Balbalayang(Pob.), Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	BILL CONSTRUCT ION	Poblacion, Sudipen, La Union	1,193,899.12	08-19-2024
3	11088635	CONSTRUCTION OF WELCOME MARKER AT SUGPON BRIDGE	499,949.08	Balbalayang(Pob.), Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	BILL CONSTRUCT ION	Poblacion, Sudipen, La Union	491,603.17	08-19-2024
4	11088690	IMPROVEMENT OF SUGPON PUBLIC CEMETERY	600,000.00	Balbalayang(Pob.), Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	BILL CONSTRUCT ION	Poblacion, Sudipen, La Union	595,543.37	08-19-2024
5	11088715	CONSTRUCTION OF POST HARVEST FACILITY	4,000,000.00	Balbalayang(Pob.), Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	BILL CONSTRUCT ION	Poblacion, Sudipen, La Union	3,995,652.17	08-19-2024

6	11089878	CONSTRUCTION OF FARMER'S SPORTS COMPLEX - PHASE II	1,999,981.34	Balbalayang(Pob.), Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	BILL CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion, Sudipen, La Union	1,994,139.38	08-19-2024
7	11091763	CONSTRUCTION OF FARMER'S PUBLIC MARKET -PHASE 4	7,000,000.00	Balbalayang(Pob.), Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	BILL CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion, Sudipen, La Union	6,995,623.20	08-19-2024
8	11091861	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE CANAL AT FARMER'S PUBLIC MARKET	1,498,438.38	Balbalayang(Pob.), Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	BILL CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion, Sudipen, La Union	1,495,070.22	08-19-2024
9	11091922	IMPROVEMENT OF POBLACION-PANGOTAN FARM TO MARKET ROAD	4,998,143.26	Pangotan, Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	JUSTLYN-RALPH CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion Central, Bakun, Benguet	4,978,087.74	08-19-2024
10	11091962	IMPROVEMENT OF MANGGAAN-AGUIWAS FARM TO MARKET ROAD	1,996,250.93	Manggaan, Pangotan, Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	1326 RISAL CONSTRUCTION	Danac, Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	1,994,054.50	08-19-2024
11	11092031	IMPROVEMENT OF CAOAYAN FARM TO MARKET ROAD	2,997,245.38	Caoayan, Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	REMFERNAN DEZ CONSTRUCTION	JC-012 KM 5 Pico, La Trinidad, Benguet	2,396,220.00	08-19-2024
12	11092130	IMPROVEMENT OF PACAOAN FARM TO MARKET ROAD	597,730.57	Pacaoan, Caoayan, Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	ML-HENAR CONSTRUCTION	Toyeng, Banga, Sugpon Ilocos Sur	594,983.00	08-19-2024

13	11092341	IMPROVEMENT OF DANAC FARM TO MARKET ROAD CUM FLOOD CONTROL	2,499,778.61	Danac, Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	1326 RISAL CONSTRUCTION	Danac, Sugpon Ilocos Sur	1,947,246.07	08-19-2024
14	11092429	IMPROVEMENT OF TAYAB-TANGILIG FARM TO MARKET ROAD	4,989,663.30	Danac, Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	1326 RISAL CONSTRUCTION	Danac, Sugpon Ilocos Sur	4,982,463.28	08-19-2024
15	11092497	IMPROVEMENT OF FARMER'S MUNICIPAL BUILDING NEAR RHU	499,737.77	Balbalayang(Pob.), Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	BILL CONSTRUCTION	Poblacion, Sudipen La Union	407,227.80	08-19-2024

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

GIZELLE ANN A. APOLOG
BAC Secretariat

VIRGILIO B. ABAAG
BAC Chairperson

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: I
PROVINCE: ILOCOS SUR
MUNICIPALITY: SUGPON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
QUARTER: 3

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
11087001	PROCUREMENT OF DISASTER RESPONSE AND RESCUE EQUIPMENT	600,000.00	BRENT RESCUE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT TRADING	Purok3 Sevilla, San Fernando City, La Union	597,875.00	08-19-2024
11087038	STOCKPILING OF FOOD AND NON-FOOD ITEMS	700,000.00	SUGPON MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE	Poblacion, Sugpon Ilocos Sur	693,350.00	08-19-2024
11088267	IMPLEMENTATION OF NUTRITION PROGRAM-Purchase of Laptop with Printer	150,000.00	ROGELIO JR OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES TRADING	Sugpon, Ilocos Sur	145,500.00	08-19-2024
11088359	CARABAO RAISING AND DAIRY PROGRAM - Construction Materials for Housing Facility	230,000.00	THE DAWN GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Central West 1, Bangar, La Union	213,595.00	08-19-2024
11087459	IMPLEMENTATION OF NUTRITION PROGRAM-PURCHASE OF VITAMINS (Nutrition commodities and supplies)	200,000.00	LHUNDREN DRUGSTORE	Torrijos St., Zone 5, Bangued, Abra	149,500.00	08-19-2024

11092621	SUGARCANE PRODUCTION PROGRAM - PURCHASE OF MOVABLE SUGARCANE MILL	250,000.00	GQ EL GRANDE TRADING	Provincial Road, Central East I, Bangar La Union	245,000.00	08-19-2024
11092855	IMPLEMENTATION OF COMMUNITY BASED MONITORING SYSTEM (CBMS)-Purchase of Office Equipment for CY-2024	105,000.00	BRENT RESCUE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT TRADING	Purok3, Sevilla, San Fernando city, La Union	104,500.00	08-19-2024
11137601	IMPLEMENTATION OF KALAHI CIDSS PROGRAM IN SIX (6) BARANGAYS -Implementation of Banga Water System	662,250.00	GQ EL GRANDE TRADING	Provincial Road, Central East I, Bangar, La Union	508,181.00	08-19-2024

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

GIZELLE ANN A. APOLOG

BAC Secretariat

VIRGILIO B. ABAAG

BAC Chairperson